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Gender Pay Gap Reporting 
From April 2018, employers with 250 or more employees as at 31 March each 
year will need to publish Gender Pay Gap Reports.  6 separate calculations 
need to be carried out and reported upon.  These must be published on the 
employer’s website and on a designated government website.   Relevant 
employers will therefore also need to register their organisation on the 
government's online reporting service: 
www.gov.uk/report-gender-pay-gap-data. 

We are able to prepare these reports for your school and can confirm that 
our standard transaction charge per employee will apply.  If you would like 
to take advantage of this service, please let us know. 

Payroll Journal 
A new payroll journal report is now available which will use the cost 
centres / departments already configured within our system.  This report can 
be provided in .pdf or Excel format.  A one-off set up fee of £150 will apply.  
Please contact your normal payroll administrator should you wish to receive 
this report or alternatively would like to see a template before making a 
decision. 

E-P60's 
We can send e-P60s to employees who receive e-payslips.  The process is 
similar to e-payslips and instead of a paper copy, the employee will receive 
a .pdf version to their designated email address.   For security purposes, a 
password is required to open the e-P60.   If any employees wish to ‘opt out’, 
we can accommodate a combination of e-P60s and paper copies as required.  
If at any time, an employee requires paper copies for loan or mortgage 
applications, we can readily provide these.  There is no charge for this 
service.   Please speak to your normal payroll administrator to arrange this. 
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Tax & NI Rates 
The Government has announced a number of changes to Tax & National 
Insurance rates and bands for the forthcoming tax year.  As these will impact 
both employee net pay and employer costs, please see below a summary of 
changes that will come into effect from the 2018/19 tax year: 

Tax Bands 

The new Emergency code is 1185L (1150L for 2017/18) 

All ‘L’ tax codes will be uplifted by 35. 

All Week 1/Month 1 markings will be removed, unless advised by HMRC 

National Insurance

2018/2019 



Employment allowance 

The employment allowance remains unchanged at £3,000. 
  
Employee Contributions 
  
Table A 
Earnings between the PT and UEL -          12% 
Earnings above the UEL -                               2% 
  
Employer Contributions 
  
Table A 
Earnings above ST -                                          13.8% 
  
Statutory Sick Pay 
  
From 6 April 2018 
Weekly rate -                                                       £92.05 
  
Statutory Maternity/Adoption Pay 

90% of average weekly pay                            6 weeks 

Next 33 weeks the lower of the following: 

£145.18 - from 6 April 2018 
Or 90% of the employee’s average weekly earnings, 
whichever is lower 
  
Student Loan 
  
There will now be two student loan plan types: 
  
Threshold 1                                                          £18,330 pa 
Earnings above threshold -                            9% 
  
Threshold 2                                                         £25,000  pa 
Earnings above threshold -                            9% 









https://www.dropbox.com/s/g3wbd32xk1qz3mq/Baxter%20%26%20Co%20-%20Client%20Reporting_final.pdf?dl=1


Useful 
Contacts 

Tel: (01689) 877081 
Fax: (01689) 878420 

Daniel.Ades@baxter.co.uk 
Sherry.Ahmad@baxter.co.uk 
Dawn.Andrews@baxter.co.uk 
Jane.Barrett@baxter.co.uk 
Sharon.Bennett@baxter.co.uk - Admin 
Sam.Breeze@baxter.co.uk 
Matthew.Godfrey@baxter.co.uk 
Colin.Nickels@baxter.co.uk   
Frances.Scudder@baxter.co.uk 
Karen.Whittington@baxter.co.uk - Admin 
Sue.Wood@baxter.co.uk 

HMRC employee helpline: 0300 200 3300 
HMRC employer helpline:  0300 200 3200

Teachers Pension employee helpline: 0345 606 6166 
Teachers Pension employer helpline:  0345 300 3756 
https://www.teacherspensions.co.uk/

www.thepensionsregulator.gov.uk 

http://www.acas.org.uk/ 


